The power in relays and timers since 1954
R A I L W A Y
APPLICATIONS
Siège social :
2 rue René Laennec
51500 Taissy
France

0 = none
0 0 T
Ordering information
A B C D
. . . .0 2 45 6
Example: 46 series plug-in relay, 2 poles, 24 V DC coil, AgNi contacts.
A: Contact material
0 = AgNi
5 = AgNi + Au 5 mm
B: Contact circuit
0 = CO (nPDT)
Series
Type
5 = plug-in terminals
Number of poles
2 = 2 pole, 8 A
Coil version
9 = DC
Coil voltage
024 =   24 V
072 =   72 V
110 = 110 V
5 2 0 09
D: Special versions
0 = Standard
C: Options
0 = none
0 0 T
A B C D
. . . .0 2 44 6
3
46 and 56 Series - Relays for railway applications 8 - 12 A
Nominal Coil Operating range Resistance Rated coil
voltage code consumption
UN Umin Umax R I at UN
V V V Ω mA
24 9.024 16.8 38 600 40
72 9.072 50.4 115 5,100 14
110 9.110 77 176 12,500 8.8
DC coil data, 2 CO - Type  56.32 @ 23 °C
Other types of coil version are available on request.
Coil specifications
1 - Max. permitted coil voltage.
2 - Min. pick-up voltage with coil at ambient temperature.
RT 46 / 56 - DC coil operating range v ambient temperature
Nominal Coil Operating range Resistance Rated coil
voltage code consumption
UN Umin Umax R I at UN
V V V Ω mA
24 9.024 16.8 38 490 49
72 9.072 50.4 115 4,000 18
110 9.110 77 176 10,400 10.5
DC coil data, 4 CO - Type  56.34 @ 23 °C
Nominal Coil Operating range Resistance Rated coil
voltage code consumption
UN Umin Umax R I at UN
V V V Ω mA
24 9.024 16.8 38 1,200 20
72 9.072 50.4 115 3,400 7
110 9.110 77 176 23,500 4.7
DC coil data, 2 CO - Type  46.52 @ 23 °C
Contact specification
F 56 - Electrical life (AC) v contact current - Type 56.32 and 56.34
C
yc
le
s
• When switching a resistive load (DC1) having voltage and current values under the curve, an electrical life of ≥ 100·103 can be expected.
• In the case of DC13 loads, the connection of a diode in parallel with the load will permit a similar electrical life as for a DC1 load.
Note: the release time for the load will be increased.
DC voltage (V)
D
C